PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pak Chi Chun Idiot	04/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unimax Toys Limited	
Street Address:	Suite 608, South Tower, World Finance Centre, Harbour City,	
Internal Address:	17-19 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29279217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 204313-9047

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry L. Saret

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment00#page1.tif source=assignment00#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019196 FRAME: 0489

500263687

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Unimax Toys Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at:

Suite 608, South Tower, World Finance Centre, Harbour City, 17-19 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Pak Chi Chun Idiot Room 1911, Man Chak House, Hing Man Estate, Chai Wan, Hong Kong

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "BODY FOR A MODEL MONSTER TRUCK" for which I have executed a design Patent Application on even date herewith (Atty. File No. 204313-9047);
- (2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications derived therefrom or relating to that design (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

PATENT REEL: 019196 FRAME: 0490 And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said design patent or patents to Assignee.

April 20, 2007	
Date	Pak Chi Chun Idiot
April 20, 2007	
Date	WITNESS (W.K. Mak)
April 20, 2007	Emma
Date	WITNESS (Emma Wong)